Express Mail EL 998557299 US

09-22-2005

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ed States Patent and Trademark Offic

REC				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	3087081			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Matthew E. Fulkerson	Name: Fulkerson, LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	——————————————————————————————————————			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09-12-2005	Street Address: 4230 Rhonda Lane			
Assignment Merger	-			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cumming			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia			
Government Interest Assignment	7			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 30040			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V			
Additional nunibers a	attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:Technology & Intellectual Property	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Practice Group				
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center	Enclosed			
111 Lyon Street, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title			
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information			
State: Michigan Zip:49503-2489	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:616.752.2420	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 616.222.2420	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: patents@wnj.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Am l. & ll	09-15-2005			
Signature	Date			
Gregory P. Bondarenko Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017001 FRAME: 0008**

ASSIGNMENT

Express Mail EL 998557299 US

(hereinafter re	REAS, Matthew E. Fulke eferred to as Assignor) has lication for United States Le	erson, residing at 4230 Rhonda invented certain new and useful in etters Patent was:	Lane, Cumming, Georgia 30040 nprovements in DOOR PULL, for
<u>X</u>	executed on even date here	eof.	
	filed on	as Application Serial	No
Rhonda Lane right, title, an	e, Cumming, Georgia 30040,	Georgia limited liability company, in the company, in the company of the company	e) is desirous of acquiring the entire
acknowledge Assignee the foreign count therefor in the continuations	d, and for other good and va- full and exclusive right, tit tries and the entire right, to the United States and in all s-in-part, substitutions, rene-	ration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 aluable consideration, Assignor here ale, and interest in and to said inventitle, and interest in and to all Let foreign countries and in and to all wals, reexaminations, and extension its of the International Convention.	by sells, assigns, and transfers unto ation in the United States and in all tters Patent which may be granted I divisions, reissues, continuations,
countries to i	ssue all of said Letters Pate	requests the patent office officials in ent, when granted, to Assignee as the se and behoof of Assignee, its succe	e owner of the entire right, title, and
Assignor respall divisional to execute all all rightful or	pecting said invention, and l, continuation, continuation l necessary assignment pape aths and generally do every	communicate to Assignee or its report to testify in any legal proceeding, to in-part, substitution, renewal, reexers to cause all of said Letters Patenthing possible to aid Assignee, its substitution in the United States and in all for	to sign all lawful papers, to execute amination, and reissue applications, at to be issued to Assignee, to make uccessors and assigns, to obtain and
IN TE	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand on the da	ate appearing next to my signature.
Witness:		Inventor: Millhaut by person	Date: 4/12/05
		Matthew E. Fulkerson	

PATENT REEL: 017001 FRAME: 0009

1161175